FEES for All ADMS Services 2024 (Note some fees have changed)

Membership

in the USA (1 yr, Jan-Dec) for 2023................. $35.00
(all family names may be listed under one membership)
Canadian Residents 2023(in US Funds).............. $45.00
Overseas residents 2023 (in US Funds)................ $55.00
FARM NAME REGISTRATION..........cccccceeueeee. $10.00

(must not be already in use by others)

PREFIX RESERVATION .........ccccconiiiienn, Free
(limit to 13 letters/spaces)

REGISTRATION FEES (animals never registered before)

Jack or jenny Donkey under age 3 ........ccccevvereiniennnennn. $20.00
Jack or jenny donkey over age 3 ......ccooevirieiieieniienne $30.00
Gelding donkey any age .........ccccoeveevvevrvveernnennns $8.00

Mare mule/hinny any age.........cccecvevevevevernnnne $15.00

Gelding mule/hinny any age .............ccceveeveenee. $15.00

**(all male mules/hinnies must be gelded before the age of two.

NO intact male mules may be shown or exhibited)

Zebra hybrid any age..........ccccoevevereinieisrenennen. $10.00
Z€Dra ANY 8ZE ..ovvevereeireerereeeeieerereeieeeeseee e $5.00
RACE mule underage 2............ccccvevvnennn. $10.00
RACEMULE over age 2.........ccovvivivinennnnn. $50.00

REGISTRATION of an animal into ADMS
with papers from any other Registry

Jack or Jennet any age .........ccoceeeeirieienieeienen. $12.00
Gelding donkey any age .........ccocoeveverveirieeneennns $5.00
Mule or hinny any age ........cccccoevevveieveeeeneenennn. $8.00
Zebra or Hybrid any age ...........cccccoeveevievevennnnne. $3.00
Transfer of immature animal

No reissue of papers, notice only .............ccueenee. $7.00

(Official sticker affixed to certificate)
Transfer of immature Jack with status change to GELDING
Papers to reflect change to Gelding ................. $5.00

Transfer of Mature animal

With a Reissue of Papers ........ccocceevevveeveeeveeeneennas $10.00
(height should be added if not already on papers)

Photos must be sent if animal is being updated

NO reiSSue Of PAPETS ...ooevvevieieiieieeeeeieeeee e $7.00
(Official sticker affixed to certificate)

Transfer of Mature Jack with status change to GELDING
Papers to reflect change to gelding / add’l info .... $3.00

MATURE update only (by current owner)

Height and 2 photos required ..........cccceeververveennenn. $6.00
NAME CHANGE
With permission, for animals under age 2 only............ $20.00

(other fees apply for other services such as transfer)

CERTIFICATE CORRECTION

Information COrrection...........ccevuevveenerneenieneenennnnn. $10.00
Pedigree Addition .............oooviiiiiiiiiiii, $10.00
Verification of Sire ..........coceveoeieiiieieee $10.00
Registry office error correction .................. No charge

ADMS, PO Box 1210, Lewisville TX 75067 (972) 219-0781

RUSH FEE (2024 rate)
Additional Per animal ...........ccccocovveeniecenieirienne e $55.00
All RUSH rules apply. (Shipping fees additional)

Reissue of lost papers (2024 rate)
Signed statement required ...........cccceeevercreerreeneenne $55.00
Photos required, current height should be stated.

MOVE FROM ADR to MDR w/addition of Information
For animals that were submitted with missing information, put

in ADR (that qualify by parent for MDR)............... $15.00
VHOF/Award Program

Enter single animal into VHOF ..........cocooiiinenn. $15.00

Enter Farm into VHOF..........cccocooivivriiiirceces $15.00

Enter individual Handler into VHOF-...............ccce.c.. $15.00
Enroll animal in Merit of Breeding Program .............. $15.00
Enter animal in Driving Program ........................ $15.00

Filing Stud report fee

Stud reports required for year..........ccoccvevereriennnnne. NO FEE
Pedigree request...............ocoeveveienieiecinieieeieiee e $2.00
Progeny Report...........ccccooveivieiiinieineiieee e $10.00

per sire/dam

Courtesy donation (greatly appreciated)
for Credit card or Paypal fees .......................... $2/per $20

Donations to Research Fund(s)
GREATLY APPRECIATED ......cccceevivieicree no Limit

Additional postage for any action—rush, etc (otherwise normal
first class is included in services) POSTAL RATE—currently
postal rate for PRIORITY is $16.00

REMEMBER to keep photocopies of your paperwork for
yourself anytime you send in paperwork. For all transactions
where there is an original Certificate from ADMS (transfer,
mature update) we MUST have the original certificate returned
to us. If you do not send an original, your paperwork will be
held up!

PLEASE NOTE these are 2024 fees. We will continue to
process all paperwork but will bill for the missing amounts
(anything at 2023 rate, thank you for your understanding).

Please call or email if you have questions.
(972) 219-0781, lovelongears@hotmail.com
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